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November 25, 2025 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List 
 
RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-25-10508; TCEQ Docket No. 2024-1582-MWD; 
Application of Clear Utilities, LLC for TPDES Municipal Wastewater Discharge Permit 
No. WQ0016273001, in Ellis County, Texas. 
 
The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality on December 17, 2025, at 9:30 A.M. The agenda meeting may 
be held in person in Room 201S of Building E, at the Commission’s offices located at 
12100 Park 35 Circle in Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually.  To 
confirm how the meeting will be held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at: 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html 
eight days before the Agenda. 
 
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.263, oral presentations before the commission shall be limited 
to five minutes each party, excluding time for answering questions, unless the 
Chairwoman or General Counsel establishes other limitations. 
 
Should you need any additional information, please contact Georgia Carroll-Warren at the 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3300. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Laurie Gharis 
Chief Clerk 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/


MAILING LIST 
Clear Utilities, LLC 

TCEQ Docket No. 2024-1582-MWD 
SOAH Docket No. 582-25-10508  

 
 
REPRESENTING THE APPLICANT 
via electronic mail: 
 
Peter Gregg 
Dina Dreifuerst 
Gregg Law P.C. 
pgregg@gregglawpc.com  
DDreifuerst@gregglawpc.com 
 
REPRESENTING THE PROTESTANTS 
via electronic mail: 
 
Gwyneth Lonergan 
gwyneth@txenvirolaw.com  
 
Vic McWherter 
vmcwherter@txenvirolaw.com 
  
Alyssa Turgeon 
alyssa@txenvirolaw.com 
 
Stefanie Albright 
salbright@bickerstaff.com 
 
REPRESENTING THE EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR 
via electronic mail: 
 
Michael Parr, Staff Attorney 
TCEQ, Office of Legal Services 
michael.parr@tceq.texas.gov 
 

 
REPRESENTING THE OFFICE OF 
PUBLIC INTEREST COUNSEL  
via electronic mail: 
 
Eli Martinez Attorney 
TCEQ, Office of Public Interest Counsel 
eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
 
FOR THE STATE OFFICE OF 
AMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
via eFile Texas: 
 
The Honorable Sarah Starnes 
http://www.soah.texas.gov/E-
Services/eFileTexas.html 
 
FOR THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 
CLERK 
 
Docket Clerk 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFilin
g/ 
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